

**POCSO No – 24 of 2024**

**Reg no. 24 of 2024**

**CNR-WBBK05000-591-2024**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 07 Dtd. 02-09-2024**

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the concerned IO.

Report form the concerned IO is not yet received. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

To date i.e. 10-09-2024 for awaiting IO's report and production o sole accused.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura