

POCSO No. 24 / 2024

Reg. No. 24 / 2024

Order No. 10 Dtd. 10.09.2024

Accused Debabrata Ghosal @ Subhodeep Mukherjee is produced from JC. He is taken into custody and again remanded to JC till 18.09.2024.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and Ld. Spl. PP btoh are present.

One bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person, The accused has also filed a petition for the Ossification test of the VG.

The CD has not been produced by the IO. In the absence of the CD neither prayer can be considered. Accordingly, the IO is directed to produce the CD on 18.09.2024 positively.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the IO of this case.

Fix – 18.09.2024 for production of the accused, CD by the IO and hearing of both the petitions filed by the accused.

D/C by me

Judge POCSO Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Judge POCSO Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.