

**POCSO No – 24 of 2024**  
**Reg no. 24 of 2024**  
**CNR-WBBK05000-591-2024**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Later Order Dtd. 03-10-2024**

Received the supplementary record from the Ld. ACJM, Bishnupur along with three bail bond(s) furnished by two registered sureties namely Rabindranath Rakshit and Siraj Miya of Rs 2,500/- each and one local surety namely Uday Sutradhar of Rs. 5,000/- in favour of accused Debabrata Ghosal @ Subhadip Mukherjee which are found correct fit and accepted.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

The accused person be released at once if not wanted in any other cases.

To date (i.e. 04-11-2024) for IO's report and appearance of sole accused.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura